
H.—l9.

APPENDIX C.

NEW ZEALAND MILITARY FORCES.

TERRITORIAL CAMPS, 1918.
Auckland Military District.

Unit Camps.

Wellington Military District.
(a.) Unit Camps.

5—H. 19.

27

Unit. Camp. Date. Officers. Men. Camp-site, how obtained.

3rd (Auckland) Mounted Rifles
4th (Waikato) Mounted Rifles
] Ith (North Auckland) Mounted-Rifles
No. 3 Field Company, N.Z. Engineers
No. 1Divisional Signal Company
3rd (Auckland) Regiment
(ith (Hauraki) Regiment ..
15th (North Auckland) Regiment
Kith (Waikato) Regiment
No. 1 Company, N.Z. Army Service Corps ..
No. 1 Field Ambulance
3rd (Auckland) Regiment Coast Defence
1st (Canterbury) Regiment
Unattached List (ft)
N.C.O.s' Class
11th (North Auckland) Regiment
15th (North Auckland) Regiment
4th (Waikato) Mounted Rifles
6th (Hauraki) Regiment
16th (Waikato) Regiment
N.Z. Army Service Corps
No. 5 Field Ambulance
Mounted Signal Troop

* " 12 169
15
30
75
38

290
197
1.96
148
108
29

326
1

2

■Narrow Neck .. Feb. 2 to J
June 1

I
April 13 to ]

May 13 '

7
2
1 I Government property. N.Z.E.F.

[ Reinforcements camp.
1
1
7

Whangaroi

13

5
27

125
305
165
104
200

19
12
8

I Kensington Park. Subsidized by
I Government.

1Claudelands (Wai-
| kato)

I
May 2 to JJune I j

I

4

"l
"2

1

"j
I Rented from Waikato Agricultural
> and Pastoral Association.

Rent, £15.
J

Totals

landing camps,:
59 2,587

ips ontored in periods to undergo their sevenNo casual camps were held in this district,
days' training.

The oamps were st md toroi

Unit. Camp. Date. Officers. Men. Camp-site, how obtained.

F Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery
N.Z Medical Corps
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles
5th (Wellington) Regiment
Divisional Signal Company
No. 4 Field Company, N.Z. Enginoers
N.Z. Medical Corps
Chaplains Dopartmont
Unattached List (ft)
Retained N.C.O.s
Railway Engineers (North Island Battalion)
D Mountain Battery
Royal N.Z. Artillery
N.Z. Army Ordnance Corps
N.Z. Veterinary Corps
N.Z. Medical Corps
Chaplains Department
J Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery
F Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery
N.Z. Medical Corps
9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Rifles
9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment
2nd (Wellington West Coast) Mounted Rifles
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles
5th (Wellington) Regiment
7th (Wellington) West Coast Regiment
11th (Taranaki) Regiment .. ..
Unattached List (ft)
No. 4 Field Ambulance
9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Rifles
9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment
9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Rifles
Mounted Signal Troop
5th (Wellington) Regiment
7th (Wellington West Coast) Regiment
9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment
17th (Ruahine) Regiment
Unattached List (ft)
N.Z. Medical Corps
Chaplains Department
No. 8 Mounted Field Ambulance
No. 4 Field Ambulance
Nos. 3 and 4 Companies, N.Z. Army Service

Corps*

[ Napier

>Karori

,-Waikanae

J-Palmorston North
J
I Wairoa
n

Feb. 1 to 9

Feb. 1 to 9

Feb. 18to 29 <

Feb. 28 to J
Mar. 8 [

Mar. 11 to 19 -I

2
1
1

11

2
1

3
4

1
4
1

1
1
3

1

1
8
7
2
9
5
8

38

23
233

14
79

9

95
10
3

1

39
1

4
29

137
106

19
373
360

Loaned by Napier Borough Council.

Loaned by Karori Borough Coun-
cil.

1
{ Loaned by Mr. H. Parata, Wai-

kanae.

( Loaned by Palmorston North
I Borough Council.

\ Loaned by Wairoa Racing Club.

1

V Wanganui Mar. 27 to J
April 4

-Loaned by Wanganui Racing Club.

y Gisborne
jI

I
April 22 to 30 ■ 1

2. 9

4
53

136
153

10
24

I Loaned by Gisborne Racing Club.

YWoodville May 1 to 9 <

1
1

5
6
5

1
1
1

200
275

�Loaned by Woodville Racing Club.

I Awapuni
I

May 1 to 9 \ 25
21
95

I Loaned by Manawatu Racing Club.
Loaned by Manawatu Racing Club.Feb. 1 to May

28
3

Totals 113 2,581

• The officers and men of this corps went into the various oamps in sul Icient numbers to insure ai efficient itaff for thesupply of rations, Ac.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

