APPENDIX C.

NEW ZEALAND MILITARY FORCES.

TERRITORIAL CAMPS, 1918.

$\begin{array}{ccc} {\bf Auckland} & {\bf Military} & {\bf District}. \\ & & {\bf Unit} & {\bf Camps}. \end{array}$

Unit.	Camp.	Date.	Officers.	Men.	Camp-site, how obtained.
3rd (Auckland) Mounted Rifles 4th (Waikato) Mounted Rifles 11th (North Auckland) Mounted Rifles No. 3 Field Company, N.Z. Engineers No. 1 Divisional Signal Company 3rd (Auckland) Regiment 6th (Hauraki) Regiment 15th (North Auckland) Regiment 16th (Waikato) Regiment No. 1 Company, N.Z. Army Service Corps No. 1 Field Ambulance 3rd (Auckland) Regiment Coast Defence 1st (Canterbury) Regiment Unattached List (b) N.C.O.s' Class 11th (North Auckland) Regiment 15th (North Auckland) Regiment 4th (Waikato) Mounted Rifles 6th (Hauraki) Regiment 16th (Waikato) Regiment N.Z. Army Service Corps No. 5 Field Ambulance Mounted Signal Troop	Narrow Neck	Feb. 2 to June 1 April 13 to May 13 May 2 to June 1	12 2 7 2 1 13 5 4 1 2 1	169 15 30 75 38 290 197 196 148 108 29 326 1 27 125 305 165 104 200 19 12 8	Government property. N.Z.E.F. Reinforcements camp. Kensington Park. Subsidized by Government. Rented from Waikato Agricultural and Pastoral Association. Rent, £15.
Totals	• • •		59	2,587	

No casual camps were held in this district. The camps were standing camps, and troops entered in periods to undergo their seven days' training.

Wellington Military District.

(a.) Unit Camps.

Unit.	Camp.	Date.	Officers.	Men.	Camp-site, how obtained.
F Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery	Napier	Feb. 1 to 9	2	38	Loaned by Napier Borough Council.
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles			$\begin{bmatrix} 1\\11\\ \\ \\ \\ 2\end{bmatrix}$	23 233 14 79	Loaned by Karori Borough Coun-
N.Z. Medical Corps Chaplains Department Unattached List (b) Retained N.C.O.s	Karori	Feb. 1 to 9 4	1 3 4	9	cil.
Railway Engineers (North Island Battalion) D Mountain Battery Royal N.Z. Artillery N.Z. Army Ordnance Corps N.Z. Veterinary Corps	Waikanae	Feb. 18 to 29	1 4 1	95 10 3 1	Loaned by Mr. H. Parata, Wai-
N.Z. Medical Corps Chaplains Department J Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery F Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery N.Z. Medical Corps	Palmerston North	Feb. 28 to { Mar. 8	1 1 3 	39 1	Loaned by Palmerston North Borough Council.
N.Z. Medical Corps 9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Rifles 9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment 2nd (Wellington West Coast) Mounted Rifles 6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles	Wairoa	Mar. 11 to 19	1 8 7	 4 29 137 106	Loaned by Wairoa Racing Club.
5th (Wellington) Regiment	- Wanganui	Mar. 27 to April 4	2 9 5 8	19 373 366	Loaned by Wanganui Racing Club.
No. 4 Field Ambulance	Gisborne	April 22 to 30 {	1 2 9	53 136 153	Loaned by Gisborne Racing Club.
Mounted Signal Troop 5th (Wellington) Regiment 7th (Wellington West Coast) Regiment 9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment 17th (Ruahine) Regiment Unattached List (b)	> Woodville	May 1 to 9	1 1 5 6	$\begin{array}{c} 10 \\ 24 \\ \vdots \\ 206 \\ 275 \\ \vdots \end{array}$	Loaned by Woodville Racing Club.
N.Z. Medical Corps Chaplains Department No. 8 Mounted Field Ambulance No. 4 Field Ambulance Nos. 3 and 4 Companies, N.Z. Army Service	Awapuni	May 1 to 9 { Feb. 1 to May	1 1 1 3	25 21 95	Loaned by Manawatu Racing Club. Loaned by Manawatu Racing Club.
Corps* Totals		28	113	2,581	•

^{*} The officers and men of this corps went into the various camps in sufficient numbers to ensure an efficient staff for the supply of rations, &c.